
FY24 SLA for OIT Services

OIT Service Level Agreement

Services available: Physical and Virtual Servers, Rack Space Hosting, Data Storage

Service Provider: University of Alaska, Office of Information Technology

Period of Service: July 2023 through June 2024

FY24 PRICING TABLE
Type of Service Annual Cost Each

or Hourly Rate

Physical Server (no new servers will be added)

Virtual Server
CPU Core
RAM

Internal (UA) Rack Space Hosting

External (non-UA) Rack Space Hosting

Non-SLA Customer Technician Rate
(Mon-Fri, 8am-5pm)

Non-SLA Customer Emergency Call-out Rate
(Weekdays, 6pm-7am &Weekends)

$1,500/server

$350/server
$40 each
$5/GB

$65/unit

$120/unit

$80/hr

$120/hr

Storage – Based on availability & billed per GB

Tier 1 Storage – SSD (no backups)

Tier 2 Storage – SATA (with backups)

Backups are retained for 1 month at a
minimum, longer retention times will be
negotiated on a case-by-case basis.

Note: all shared storage is Tier 2

● $0.65/GB

● $0.35/GB
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FY24 SLA for OIT Services

Service Level Agreement (SLA) Overview and General Procedures (Terms & Conditions):

This agreement describes the services to be provided to customer, (hereafter referred to as “customer”)
by the University of Alaska (UA) Office of Information Technology (OIT), (hereafter referred to as “OIT”),
the responsibilities of the respective parties, and the service level objectives (if required).

Unless Otherwise Agreed to by OIT and the Customer, these General Procedures Apply:

1. If requesting a service not listed, please contact the helpdesk at 907-450-8300 or email:
helpdesk@
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